

## FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

(Under Section 173 B.N.S.S)

प्रथम सूचना रिपोर्ट (धारा 173 वी एन एस एस के तहत)

1. District (जिला): THOUBAL

P.S. (STRI): YAIRIPOK

Year (वर्ष): 2024

FIR No. (प्र.स्.रि. सं.): 0039

Date and Time of FIR (प्र.सू.रि. की देशांक और 29/10/2024 19:38 hrs

| 2. | S.No. (क्र.सं.) Acts (अधिनियम) |   | Sections (धारा(एँ)) |  |
|----|--------------------------------|---|---------------------|--|
|    | 1                              | THE BHARATIYA NYAYA SANHITA (BNS), 2023 | 125(b)              |  |
|    | 2                              | ARMS ACT, 1959                          | 27                  |  |

3. (a) Occurrence of offence (अपराध की घटना):

1. Day (축제): Tuesday

Date From (दिनांक से ): 29/10/2024

Date To ( दिनांक तक ): 29/10/2024

Time Period (समय अवधि): Pahar 7

Time From (समय से ): 19:00 hrs

Time To (समय तक): 19:05 hrs

(b) Information received at P.S. (धाना जहां सूचना प्राप्त Date (दिनांक ): 29/10/2024

Time (समय): 19:38 hrs

(c) General Diary Reference (रोजनामचा संदर्ग Entry No. (प्रविष्टি 002

Date & Time (दिनांक और समय)29/10/2024 22:13 hrs

4. Type of Information (सूक्ना का प्रकार): Written

5. Place of Occurrence (घटनास्थल):

1. (a) Direction and distance from P.S.(धना से दूरी और दिशा ): SOUTH, 3 Km(s)

Beat No. (बीट सं.):

(b) Address (पता):AT Unit 2,Thoubal Wangkhem

(c) In case, outside the limit of this Police Station, then (यदि बाना सीमा के बाहर है तो): Name of P.S.(धाना का नाम): District(State) (সিলা (রুঝ)):

- 6. Complainant / Informant (शिकायतकर्ता/सूचनाकर्ता ):
  - (a) Name (নাদ): Suresh Singh Ningombam
  - (b) Father's Name (पिता का नाम) :

Late N. Manao Singh

(c) Dato/Year of Birth (जन्म तिथि / वर्ष ): 1983 (e) UID No. (युआईडी सं॰):

(f) Passport No.(पासपोर्ट सं॰):

(d) Nationality (राष्ट्रीयता): INDIA Date of Issue (जारी करने की दियि):

Place of Issue (जारी करने का स्थान ):

(g) Id dotails (Ration Card, Voter ID Card, Passport, UID No., Driving

| S.No.(क्र.सं.) Id Type (पठवान पत्र का प्रकार) | ld Number (पहचल संख्या) |
|---|-------------------------|
| 1   | · ·                     |

(h) Address (पता):

| S.No.(क्र.स.) | Address Type (पता का प्रकार) | Address (पता)  |
|---------------|------------------------------|--|
| 1             | Present Address              | Thangmeiband, Hijam Dewan Leikal, IMPHAL WEST, MANIPUR, INDIA        |
| 2             |                              | Thoubal Ningombam, Thoubal, THOUBAL, THOUBAL, MANIPUR, 795138, INDIA |

- (i) Occupation (व्यवसाय):
- (j) Phone number (दूरमाव सं.):

Mobile (मोबाइल सं.): 91-7005015255

7. Details of known/suspected/unknown accused with full particulars (ज्ञात / संदिच / अज्ञात अभियुक्त का पूरे विवरण सहित वर्णन):

Accused More Than (अज्ञात आरोपी एक से अधिक हों तो

| S.No.(\$. | Name (नाम)               | Alias (उपनाम) | Relative's Name (रिस्तेदार का | Present Address (वर्तमल पता)                 |
|-----------|--------------------------|---------------|-------------------------------|--|
| 1         | Sid <b>aart</b> Athokpam |               |                               | Athokpam Awang Leikai,THOUBAL, MANIPUR,INDIA |

8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/informant (शिकायतकर्ता / सुमाकर्ता बारा रिपोर्ट देवे से दर्भ कराने के कारण):

9. Particulars of properties of interest (संबन्धित सम्पत्ति का विक्रण):

S.No. (क्र. | Property Category (संपत्ति श्रेणी) | Property Type (सम्पत्ति का

Description (विवत्प)

Value(in Rs/-) (म्ह्रय (रु

10. Total value of property (in Rs/-)-सम्पत्ति का कुल मून्य(र में):

11. Inquest Report / U.D. case No., if any (मृत्यु समीक्षा रिपोर्ट / यू॰डी॰प्रकरण सं., यदि खेई हो ):

S.No. (क्र.सं.) UIDB Number (यू॰डी॰प्रकरण सं.)

12. First Information contents (प्रथम सूचना तथ्य ):

Today i.e. 29/10/2024 at 7.38 pm received a telephonic information from Si K. Bikramjit Singh, Security in Charge District Hospital, Thoubal Police Picket that bullet injury patient namely Athokpam Sidaart aged about (30 yrs) S/o A. Nanda Singh of Athokpam Awang leikal was brought to hospital with bullet injury on his chest. Reportedly the incident was occurred at AT-unit 2 branch office located at Thoubal Wangkhern while cleaning one single barrel weapon at around 7:05 pm of 29:10:2024. Further it is learnt that patient has been referred to imphal having well equipped facilities for further medical treatment.

or (के कारण इंकार किया या)

(4) Transferred to P.S.(থানা):

District (ਸਿਗ):

Transferred to State.

on point of jurisdiction (को क्षेत्राधिकार के कारण हस्तांतरित) .

F.I.R. read over to the complainant / informant,admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complainant / informant free of cost. (शिकायतकर्ता / सूक्नाकर्ता के प्राथमिकी पढ कर सुनाई गयी, सब्जै कई हुई माना और एक कॉर्सी निशुल्क शिकायतकर्ता के R.O.A.C.(आर. ओ .ए .सी.)

 Signature/Thumb impression of the complainant / informant. (शिकायतकर्ता / सूक्नाकर्ता के हस्ताक्षर / अंगुढे का निशन):

 Date and time of dispatch to the court (अदालत में प्रेषण की दिलांक और समय):

129.10. 2024

Signature of Officer in charge, Police Station (थना प्रमार्थ के हस्ताबर)

Name (নাম): N Suresh Singh Rank(ঘৰ): i (inspector)

No.(सं.): 021733

Valripok Police Status Thousted Dist. Manuar